Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

multiplexes.
CODEC Interface
The EP7309 includes an interface to telephony-type CODECs
for easy integration into voice-over-IP and other voice
communications systems. The CODEC interface is
multiplexed to the same pins as the DAI and SSI2.
Note: See Table 17 on page 10 for information on pin
multiplexes.
SSI2 Interface
An additional SPI/Microwire1-compatible interface is
available for both master and slave mode communications. The
SSI2 unit shares the same pins as the DAI and CODEC
interfaces through a multiplexer.
• Synchronous clock speeds of up to 512 kHz
• Separate 16 entry TX and RX half-word wide FIFOs
• Half empty/full interrupts for FIFOs
• Separate RX and TX frame sync signals for asymmetric
traffic
Note: See Table 17 on page 10 for information on pin
multiplexes.
Pin Mnemonic I/O Pin Description
TXD[1] O UART 1 transmit
RXD[1] I UART 1 receive
CTS I UART 1 clear to send
DCD I UART 1 data carrier detect
DSR I UART 1 data set ready
TXD[2] O UART 2 transmit
RXD[2] I UART 2 receive
LEDDRV O Infrared LED drive output
PHDIN I Photo diode input
Table 3. Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitters Pin
Assignments
Pin Mnemonic I/O Pin Description
SCLK O Serial bit clock
SDOUT O Serial data out
SDIN I Serial data in
LRCK O Sample clock
MCLKIN I Master clock input
MCLKOUT O Master clock output
Table 4. DAI Interface Pin Assignments
Pin Mnemonic I/O Pin Description
PCMCLK O Serial bit clock
PCMOUT O Serial data out
PCMIN I Serial data in
PCMSYNC O Frame sync
Table 5. CODEC Interface Pin Assignments
Pin Mnemonic I/O Pin Description
SSICLK I/O Serial bit clock
SSITXDA O Serial data out
SSIRXDA I Serial data in
SSITXFR I/O Transmit frame sync
SSIRXFR I/O Receive frame sync
Table 6. SSI2 Interface Pin Assignments
8 ©Copyright Cirrus Logic, Inc. 2005
(All Rights Reserved) DS507F1
EP7309
High-Performance, Low-Power System on Chip
Synchronous Serial Interface
• ADC (SSI) Interface: Master mode only; SPI and
Microwire1-compatible (128 kbps operation)
• Selectable serial clock polarity
LCD Controller
A DMA address generator is provided that fetches video
display data for the LCD controller from memory. The display
frame buffer start address is programmable, allowing the LCD